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Position

SENIOR LADIES 3-MILE

1
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Rachel Wilkinson
Jane Nunn

Ellie Moore
Julie Trevor
Elaine Davies

SENIOR GENTS 3-MILE
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Ryan Huddart

Jai Bolton

Steve Brearey

Rob Waterhouse
Andrew Orme

Peter Goodman
Nicholas White (Br/S)
James Long

Joseph Coy (B/Fly)

GENTS 1-MILE

JUNIOR GENTS 2-MILE FREESTYLE

1

1 Matthew Davenport
2 Mark Williams (Br/S)
3 David Bowker

Peter Briggs

Joshua Howard-Hughes

Ladies 2 Mile Vets

1

Bev Thomas

Gents 2 Mile Masters

David Randall

Andrew Wright

Peter Hawksworth

David Reason (Retired after 1 mile)
Steve Connor

Time

01:18:53
01:25:05
01:35:08
01:44:27
01:57:48

01:06:52
01:18:26
01:28:55
01:31:25
01:38:29
01:38:57
01:52:10
01:52:48
02:26:03

0:30:45

0:47:57

0:50:53
DNS

0:42:46

1:14:29

0:55:44
1:02:41
1:10:28
0:38:40
DNS

25th Budworth Championship
01/06/2019

Club

Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
Ula
Ula
Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club

Derventio Excel

City of Salford

Chester Tri

Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
U/a

Sutton Coldfield

U-Swim

Ula

USwim

Team Selkie

Ula

Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
Ula

Halton Swimming Club

Ula

Manchester Triathlon

Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
Nottingham City OWSC

Howe Bridge Marlins LDSC

Warrington Masters



Wetsuit 1-MILE Ladies

1 Karen Munslow 0:30:54 Ula
2 Jacqueline Carter 0:39:38 USwim

Wetsuit 1-MILE Gents

1 Lee Johnson 0:28:00 Warrington Triathlon Club
Matt Cullen DNS U/a
Tim Munslow DNS U/a

Wetsuit 3-MILE - LADIES

1 Claire Grimmer 1:27:58 Ula
2 Karen Bain 1:39:03 Knutsford Triathlon Club
3 Verity Wolstencroft 1:46:10 Knutsford Triathlon Club
4 Miranda Taylor 1:59:40 Ula

Joanna Wilding DNS Matlock & District SC

Wetsuit 3-MILE - GENTS

1 Richard Bruce 01:10:00 Coalville Triathlon Club

2 Peter Openshaw 01:18:28 Ula

3 Joshua Fear 01:24:58 Ula

4 Andy Gray 01:31:26 Ula

5 Edward Taylor 01:37:05 Ula

6 Aynsley Dowding 01:52:03 Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
Other Awards

1st Breaststroke 3 Mile. Nicholas White

Merit of the Mere Award was Presented to Jo Blackburn



