

25th Budworth Championship 01/06/2019

Position	ı	Time	Club
SENIC	OR LADIES 3-MILE		
1	Rachel Wilkinson	01:18:53	Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
2	Jane Nunn	01:25:05	U/a
3	Ellie Moore	01:35:08	U/a
4	Julie Trevor	01:44:27	Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
5	Elaine Davies	01:57:48	Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
SENIC	OR GENTS 3-MILE		
1	Ryan Huddart	01:06:52	Derventio Excel
2	Jai Bolton	01:18:26	City of Salford
3	Steve Brearey	01:28:55	Chester Tri
4	Rob Waterhouse	01:31:25	Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
5	Andrew Orme	01:38:29	U/a
6	Peter Goodman	01:38:57	Sutton Coldfield
7	Nicholas White (Br/S)	01:52:10	U-Swim
8	James Long	01:52:48	U/a
9	Joseph Coy (B/Fly)	02:26:03	USwim
GENT	S 1-MILE		
	1 Matthew Davenport	0:30:45	Team Selkie
	2 Mark Williams (Br/S)	0:47:57	U/a
	3 David Bowker	0:50:53	Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
	Peter Briggs	DNS	U/a
JUNIC	OR GENTS 2-MILE FREEST	YLE	
1	Joshua Howard-Hughes	0:42:46	Halton Swimming Club
Ladies	2 Mile Vets		
1	Bev Thomas	1:14:29	U/a
Gents 2	2 Mile Masters		
1	David Randall	0:55:44	Manchester Triathlon
2	Andrew Wright	1:02:41	Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club
3	Peter Hawksworth	1:10:28	Nottingham City OWSC
	David Reason (Retired after 1 mile)	0:38:40	Howe Bridge Marlins LDSC
	Steve Connor	DNS	Warrington Masters

Wetsuit 1-MILE Ladies

1	Karen Munslow	0:30:54	U/a
2	Jacqueline Carter	0:39:38	USwim

Wetsuit 1-MILE Gents

1	Lee Johnson	0:28:00	Warrington Triathlon Club
	Matt Cullen	DNS	U/a
	Tim Munslow	DNS	U/a

Wetsuit 3-MILE - LADIES

1	Claire Grimmer	1:27:58	U/a
2	Karen Bain	1:39:03	Knutsford Triathlon Club
3	Verity Wolstencroft	1:46:10	Knutsford Triathlon Club
4	Miranda Taylor	1:59:40	U/a
	Joanna Wilding	DNS	Matlock & District SC

Wetsuit 3-MILE - GENTS

1	Richard Bruce	01:10:00	Coalville Triathlon Club
2	Peter Openshaw	01:18:28	U/a
3	Joshua Fear	01:24:58	U/a
4	Andy Gray	01:31:26	U/a
5	Edward Taylor	01:37:05	U/a
6	Aynsley Dowding	01:52:03	Warrington Dolphins Long Distance Swimming Club

Other Awards

1st Breaststroke 3 Mile. Nicholas White

Merit of the Mere Award was Presented to Jo Blackburn